CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 5
R.3 Chapter 26/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2601 IRON ORES AND CONCENTRATES, INCLUDING
ROASTED IRON PYRITES:
2601.1 - Iron ores and concentrates, other than roasted iron
pyrites:
2601.11.00 01 t - -Non-agglomerated Free
2601.12.00 02 t - - Agglomerated Free
2601.20.00 03 t - Roasted iron pyrites Free
2602.00.00 36 kg MANGANESE ORES AND CONCENTRATES, Free
INCLUDING FERRUGINOUS MANGANESE ORES
AND CONCENTRATES WITH A MANGANESE
CONTENT OF 20% OR MORE, CALCULATED ON
THE DRY WEIGHT
2603.00.00 06 kg COPPER ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2604.00.00 07 kg NICKEL ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2605.00.00 08 kg COBALT ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2606.00.00 09 kg ALUMINIUM ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2607.00.00 10 kg LEAD ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2608.00.00 11 kg ZINC ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2609.00.00 12 kg TIN ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2610.00.00 13 kg CHROMIUM ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2611.00.00 14 kg TUNGSTEN ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 5
Chapter 26/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2612 URANIUM OR THORIUM ORES AND
CONCENTRATES:
2612.10.00 15 kg - Uranium ores and concentrates Free
2612.20.00 16 kg - Thorium ores and concentrates Free
2613 MOLYBDENUM ORES AND CONCENTRATES:
2613.10.00 17 kg - Roasted Free
2613.90.00 18 kg - Other Free
2614.00.00 19 kg TITANIUM ORES AND CONCENTRATES Free
2615 NIOBIUM, TANTALUM, VANADIUM OR
ZIRCONIUM ORES AND CONCENTRATES:
2615.10.00 20 kg - Zirconium ores and concentrates Free
2615.90.00 21 kg - Other Free
2616 PRECIOUS METAL ORES AND CONCENTRATES:
2616.10.00 22 kg - Silver ores and concentrates Free
2616.90.00 23 kg - Other Free
2617 OTHER ORES AND CONCENTRATES:
2617.10.00 24 kg - Antimony ores and concentrates Free
2617.90.00 25 kg - Other Free
2618.00.00 26 kg GRANULATED SLAG (SLAG SAND) FROM THE Free
MANUFACTURE OF IRON OR STEEL
2619.00.00 27 kg SLAG, DROSS (OTHER THAN GRANULATED Free
SLAG), SCALINGS AND OTHER WASTE FROM
THE MANUFACTURE OF IRON OR STEEL
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section §
(Chapter 27 follows) R.4 Chapter 26/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
2620 SLAG, ASH AND RESIDUES (OTHER THAN FROM
THE MANUFACTURE OF IRON OR STEEL)
CONTAINING METALS, ARSENIC OR THEIR
COMPOUNDS:
2620.1 - Containing mainly zinc:
2620.11.00 28 kg - -Hard zinc spelter Free
2620.19.00 29 kg - - Other Free
2620.2 - Containing mainly lead:
2620.21.00 50 kg - - Leaded gasoline sludges and leaded anti-knock Free
compound sludges
2620.29.00 55 kg - - Other Free
2620.30.00 31 kg - Containing mainly copper Free
2620.40.00 32 kg - Containing mainly aluminium Free
2620.60.00 40 kg - Containing arsenic, mercury, thallium or their Free
mixtures, of a kind used for the extraction of arsenic
or those metals or for the manufacture of their
chemical compounds
2620.9 - Other:
2620.91.00 45 kg - - Containing antimony, beryllium, cadmium, Free
chromium or their mixtures
2620.99.00 48 kg - - Other Free
2621 OTHER SLAG AND ASH, INCLUDING SEAWEED
ASH (KELP); ASH AND RESIDUES FROM THE
INCINERATION OF MUNICIPAL WASTE:
2621.10.00 41 kg - Ash and residues from the incineration of municipal Free
waste
2621.90.00 49 kg - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



